MEMPHIS

Honors Course Offerings - Spring 2022

Course/Section CRN Title Seats Days/Time Professor

UNHP 1100 HONORS FORUM

UNHP 1100-301 11900 Honors Forum: Pre-Code Films /15 M 4:00-4:55 Murchison, Jennifer
UNHP 1100-302 11902 Honors Forum: Cult Classic Films /15 w 4:00-4:55 Murchison, Jennifer
UNHP 1100-303 25119 Honors Forum: The Case Against Sugar /12 R 2:40-3:35 Berman, Jeffrey

UNHP UPPER-DIVISION COURSES

UNHP 3001-301 24258 Literacy Tutoring /15 T 3:00-6:00 MacGillivray, Laurie
UNHP 3010-301 27492 Being a Fan of Disney /15 MW 11:30-12:25 Havard, Cody
UNHP 4900-301 11953 Advanced Honors Projects /10 Jones, Melinda
UNHP 4999-301 11959 Honors Thesis /15 Jones, Melinda

GENERAL EDUCATION COURSES

COMMUNICATION (9 hours)

ENGL1020-301 11762 English Comp/Analysis Honors 0/20 MW 12:40-2:05 Bolton, Carlos
ENGL1020-302 11763 English Comp/Analysis Honors 0/20 MWF  9:10-10:05 Verbist, Gilbert
ENGL1020-303 11764 English Comp/Analysis Honors 0/20 TR 9:40-11:05 Santo, Courtney
ENGL1020-M30 11765 English Comp/Analysis Honors 0/20 TR ONLINE Amster, Irene
COMM 2381-301 12357 Oral Communication Honors 0/20 TR 9:40-11:05 Stallings, Lori
COMM 2381-302 12356 Oral Communication Honors 0/20 MW 12:40-2:05 Matthews, David
COMM 2381-303 18765 Oral Communication Honors 0/20 TR 1:00-2:25

LITERATURE (3 hours)

ENGL 2201-301 11869 Literary Heritage Honors 0/20 MW 12:40-2:05

ENGL 2201-302 11870 Literary Heritage Honors 0/20 TR 1:00-2:25 Hanrahan, Darryl
ENGL 2201-303 22573 Literary Heritage Honors 0/20 TR 2:40-4:05 Mickalites, Carey
ENGL 2201-M30 22600 Literary Heritage Honors 0/20 MW ONLINE Hayes, Paula
ENGL 2202-M30 11881 Lit Heritage: African-American Honors 0/20  MWF  ONLINE Wilson, Lakeitha
HUMANITIES/FINE ARTS (6 hours)

CLAS 2481-301 24381 Mythology Honors 0/30 MW 2:20-3:45 Pasqi, Rita

MUS 1030-M30 14121 Introduction to Music 0/30 ONLINE

PHIL 1101-301 12020 Fundamental Issues in Philosophy 0/25 TR 1:00-2:25 Mader, Mary Beth
POLS 1102-301 21323 Intro Modern Political Thought Honors 0/30 TR 11:20-12:45 Henderson, Molly
THEA 1030-301 22743 Intro to Theatre Honors 0/20 MWF  10:20-11:15 Berry, Alice
RELG 1100-301 26006 Intro to Religion Honors 0/20 TR 11:20-12:45 Simranjit, Khalsa

HISTORY (6 hours)

HIST 1120-302 22369 World Civilization Il Honors 0/20 TR 9:40-11:05 Duenas-Guiomar
HIST 2010-301 22370 US History since 1877 Honors 0/20 TR 11:20-12:45 O’Donovan, Susan
HIST 2020-301 10505 The US Since 1817 Honors 0/20 MWF 10:20-11:15 Peyton, Caroline
SOCI 3422-350 13820 Racial/Ethnic Minorities Honors 0/10 MW 2:20-3:45 Laybourn, Sunah
SOCIAL/BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES (6 hours)

ANTH 1100-350 15734 Biol Anth & Prehistory Honors /5 MWF  11:30-12:45 Macklin, Edward
ANTH 1100-351 17940 Biol Anth & Prehistory Honors /5 TR 9:40-11:05 Macklin, Edward
ANTH 1100-M3A 10698 Biol Anth & Prehistory Honors /5 ONLINE Mickelson, Katherine
ANTH 1200-301 10712 Cultural Anthropology /5 TR 9:40-11:05 Gilmore, John
ANTH 1200-350 10711 Cultural Anthropology /5 TR 1:00-2:245 Hicks, Kathryn
ECON 2010-301 22263 Intro to Macroeconomics Honors 140 TR 2:40-4:05 Speer, Jamin

HLSC 2100-M31 27072 Wellness Concepts Practice /35 ONLINE Foley, Sara

JRSM 1700-350 26571 Survey of Mass Media / MW 12:40-2:05 King, Terris

POLS 1030-350 22292 American Government /15 TR 9:40-11:05 Madlock, Williams
PSYC 1030-351 22450 General Psychology Honors (Major Res) /20 MWF  8:00-8:55 Okwumabua, Theresa

SOCI 1010-301 22357 Introduction to Sociology Honors /30 TR 11:20-12:45



NATURAL SCIENCE w/labs, no sequence reguired (8 hours)

CHEM 1120-301
CHEM 1121-311
ESCI 1010-350

ESCI 1020-350

ESCI 1103-350

PHYS 2010-350
PHYS 2010-351
PHYS 2020-350
PHYS 2110-350
PHYS 2120-350

ACCT 2010-301
ACCT 2020-301
ADVR 3300-M3A
ANTH 3200-350
ANTH 3253-350
ANTH 3500-M3A
ANTH 4418-350
ANTH 4419-350
ANTH 4521-350
BIOM 1720-350
BIOM 2720-350
BIOM 3010-350
BIOM 3110-350
BIOM 4205-350
BIOM 4205-350
BIOM 4730-350
BIOM 4750-350
BIOM 4800-301
BIOM 4999-301
CJUS 1100-300
CJUS 4110-350
CLAS 4791-350
COMP 2150-350
ENGL 3210-350
ENGL 3327-M3A
ENGL 4996-301
ESCI 3131-350
ESMS 2015-350
ESMS 3020-341
ESMS 3603-350
ESMS 3700-M3A
ESMS 3703-350
HCL 4000-M3A
HCL 4030-M3A
HCL 4040-M31
HLSC 3505-M3A
HLSC 3505-350
HLSC 3522-350
HLSC 4500-350
HMSE 4999-300
MATH 2421-301
MATH 3402-301
MATH 3402-301
MATH 3411-301
MECH 2311-350
MECH 2320-350
MECH 2332-350
MECH 3312-350
MECH 3320-350
MECH 3321-350
MECH 3323-350
MECH 3341-350
MECH 3351-350
MGMT 3110-301
MGMT 3510-350
MGMT 4710-301
MIS 3210-350

10173
10177
23967
23969
24378
10379
22598
10387
10397
10405

18212
14486
27117
27508
28195
25596
26335
28187
28184
21614
26960
27432
27447
25727
25727
26997
26998
22151
22152
12302
26511
28126
19982
22961
11901
11978
24380
27100
27897
27048
27074
27049
25358
25360
25856
27050
27050
27051
27053
19506
18339
19480
19480
19481
26941
26233
19595
24510
19597
26273
19598
24033
21754
15799
20706
15800
22991

General Chemistry Il Honors
General Chemistry Il Lab Honors
Weather and Climate Honors
Landforms Honors

The Human Planet

General Physics I/Trig Honors
General Physics I/Trig Honors
General Physics II/Trig Honors
Sci/Engr Phys I/Calc Honors
Sci/Engr Phys Il/Calc Honors

/48
124
/15
/12
/10
/5
/5
/5
/15
/10

MWF
M

TR
MWF
TR
MWF
TR
MWF
MWF
TR

11:30-12:25
1:15-4:00
9:40-11:05
9:10-10:05
1:00-3:25
11:30-12:25
11:20-12:45
11:30-12:25
9:10-10:05
9:40-11:05

DEPARTMENTAL COURSES

Fundamentals of Accounting | Honors
Fundamentals of Accounting Il Honors
Survey of Advertising Honors

People and Cultures of the World HRN
Anthropology of Religion Honors
Anthropology of Global Health Honors
Anthropology of Organizations Honors
Queer Anthropology Honors

Culture, Soc, & Mental Health Honors
Intro to Biomed Honors

Experimental Design Analysis Honors
Medical Measurements Honors
Physiological Sys/Model Honors

Intro Biomed and Chem Sensors

Intro Biomed and Chem Sensors
Biomaterials

Biomechanics

BME Honors Seminar

BME Honors Thesis

Intro to Criminal Justice Honors

Senior Capstone in CJUS Honors
Studies in Classics Honors

CS2: OOP & Data Structures Honors
British Lit to 1750 Honors

American Lit to 1865 Honors

Honors Thesis

Severe Weather Honors
Resistence/Aerobic Train Apps Honors
Exercise and Sports Mechanics Honors
Exercise Physiology | Honors
Exercise Physiology Introduction
Exercise Physiology Il Honors

Health Policy Issues Honors
Healthcare Human Resources Honors
Business Principles/Healthcare Honors
Prin/Health Fitness Instruction
Principles of Health

Assessment and Program Evaluation
Project Management in Health Sciences
Senior Project/HHS Honors

Honors Calculus 11

Honors Mathematics IV

Honors Mathematics IV

Honors Seminar in Math Il
Engineering Thermodynamics |
Mechanics of Materials

Dynamics

Engineering

Engineering Materials

Mechanics

Machine Design

Numerical/Statistical

Heat Transfer | Honors

Organization and Management Honors
Business Communications Honors
Strategic Management Honors

Critical Thinking/Proj Mgmt Honors

140
140
/45
/5
/5
/5
/5
/5
/5
/30
/30
/5
/5
0/5
0/5

/10
120
/5
/5
/15

TR
TR

MW
TR

TR
TR
TR
TR
MW
M
TR
w
TR
TR
TR

TR
TR
MS
TR
MW

MW
MWF
TR
MW

MW

MW

TR

MWF

MW

TR
TR
MWF
TR
TR
MWF
MWF
TR
MWF
TR
TR
TR
TR

11:20-12:45
9:40-11:05
ONLINE
2:30-3:45
2:40-4:05
ONLINE
12:40-2:05
1:00-2:25
9:40-11:05
1:00-2:25
12:40-2:30
12:40-2:30
2:40-4:05
1:00-3:45
9:40-11:05
11:20-12:45
8:00-9:25

9:40-11:05
1:00-2:25
12:40-2:05
5:30-7:30
12:40-2:05
ONLINE

12:40-2:05
7:30-8:55
8:00-9:25
8:00-9:25
ONLINE
8:00-9:25
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
8:00-9:25

11:20-12:45

10:20-11:15
11:30-1:25
11:30-12:25
10:20-11:25
8:00-9:25
11:20-12:45
9:10-10:05
8:00-9:25
9:40-11:05
11:30-12:25
9:10-10:05
2:40-4:05
8:00-8:55
9:40-11:05
1:00-2:25
1:00-2:25
1:00-2:25

Johnson, Jermaine
Sacui, lulia
Fulton,Albert
Johnson, Julie
Parish,Ryan

Jahan, Muhammad
Jahan, Muhammad
Borstad, Gustav
Sabri, Firouzeh

Babin, Phillip
Nevels, Jeffrey
Nichols, Joel

Latta, Kenneth
Gilmore, John
Wilkinson, Megan
Maclin, Edward
Robertson, William
Robertson, William
Strain, Stephen
Strain, Stephen
Sajja, Aaryani
Curry, Amy
Lindner, Erno
Lindner, Erno
Jennings, Amber
Williams, John
Curry, Amy

Curry, Amy

Webb, Mari

Keith, Shelley
Pasqui, Rita
Malasri, Kriangsiri
Cervone, Cristinia
Barlow, Gregory
Cervone, Cristina
Burnette, Dorian
Carnall, Alexander
Paquette, Maxime
Puppa, Melissa
Bray, Nicco
Baumgartner, Lucas
Brown, Shirley
Travis, William
Hughes, Gregory
Moore, Anna
Moore, Anna
Kilmurray, Cheri
Langston, Anna
Powell, Douglas
Windsor, Alistair
Grynkiewicz, David
Grynkiewicz, David
Windsor, Alistair

Lewis, Gladius
Mirza, Kazi
MArchetta, Jeffrey
Hadadzadeh, Amir
Tan, Teong

Asadi Ebrahim
Foti, Daniel
Molaei, Rezi

Kirk, Jessica
Davis, Barbara
Mollica, Kelly
Pandit, Avanti



MIS 4996-301
MUHL 3302-350
NUTR 2202-M3A
NUTR 2202-M3C
NUTR 4602-350
PBRL 3400-350
PETE 3800-350
POLS 3311-350
POLS 3320-350
POLS 3420-350
PSYC 3010-350
PSYC 3020 -351
PSYC 3102-350
PSYC 3103-350
PSYC 4101-350
PSYC 4401-350
PSYC 4503-303
PSYC 4503-304
PSYC 4504-302
PSYC 4504-303
PSYC 4505-301
PSYC 4505-302
PSYC 4995-302
PSYC 4996-302
PSYC 4997-301
PSYC 4999-301
SPAN 2010-350
SPAN 2020-350

15807
27351
13390
13381
27070
27118
27069
28166
16436
25559
20539
26727
10613
25893
10693
26111
21986
22748
18922
19800
20713
20715
26629
18797
17416
23367
11047
11061

Senior Honors Thesis/MIS

History of Music Since 1750 Honors
Nutrition Honors

Nutrition Honors

Community Nutrition Honors

Intro toPublic Relations Honors

Instr Strategies Phys Ed Honors
Global Politics and Sports Honors
Human Rights/World Politics Honors
Race and Politics in U.S. Honors
Research and Statistics | Honors
Research and Statistics Il Honors
Abnormal Psychology

Child Psychology Honors

History of Psychology

Intro to Clinical Psychology

Special Problems in Psyc — Honors
Special Problems in Psyc — Honors
Directed Research Honors

Directed Research Honors

Special Prob/Behav Neurosci Honors
Special Prob/Behav Neurosci Honors
Honors Senior Thesis/ Behav Neuro
Honors Senior Thesis

Senior Thesis Honors

Honors Senior Thesis/Cognitive Science
Intermediate Spanish | Honors
Intermediate Spanish Il Honors

/5
/15
120
120

/5
/50

/5
/10
/10

/10

17
/10
/13
/10

0/10
/10
0/5
0/5

/5

/5

/5

0/10
0/5
0/5

/5

/5
/10
/10

TBA
TR

TR
TR
TR
TR
MW
TR
MW
TR
MWF
TR
MW

MWF
MWF

TBA
9:40-11:05
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
1:00-2:25
1:00-2:25
9:40-11:05
1:00-2:23
12:40-2:05
11:20-1:20
5:30-7:30
2:40-4:05
8:00-8:55
11:20-12:45
12:40-2:05

11:30-12:25
10:20-11:15

Schultz, Margaret
Page, Janet
Wallick, Angela
Roach, Robin
Wallick, Angela
Ackerman, Taylor
Brunsdon, Jamie
Kaelberer, Matthias
Peksen, Dursun
Stanley,Sharon
Berman, Jeffrey

Marks, Brook Ann
Okwumabua, Theresa
Fagan, Thomas
Whelan, James
Howell, Kathryn
Sable, Helen
Beck, J. Gayle
Caucci, Gina
Simon, Nicholas
Lester, Deranda
Lester, Deranda
Howell, Kathryn
Simon, Nicholas
Windsor, Leah
Nave, Joshua
Nave, Joshua






